COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

~	. 4	-		_
140	tha	N /	[atter	$\sim t$
	11163	10/	ины	(11

Electronic 2019 Integrated Resource)	
Planning Report Of Kentucky Power)	Case No. 2019-00443
Company)	

Kentucky Power Company's Notice of Filing

Kentucky Power Company files with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky the November 30, 2020 request to the United States Environmental Protection Agency by Kentucky Power Company and Wheeling Power Company for approval of a site-specific alternative deadline to initiate closure pursuant to 40 C.F.R. § 257.103(f)(1) for the Bottom Ash Pond located at the Mitchell Plant near Moundsville, West Virginia.

The filing is being made in response to the December 4, 2020 informal request by Staff.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone:

(502) 223-3477

Facsimile:

(502) 779-8349

moverstreet@stites.com

kglass@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER **COMPANY**